ETAS ID: TM545964

Electronic Version v1.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC, as Administrative Agent		10/21/2019	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Supreme Protein, LLC
Street Address:	13737 North Stemmons Freeway
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75234
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3064557	SUPREME PROTEIN
Registration Number:	3751085	SUPREME PROTEIN
Registration Number:	4717627	SUPREME PROTEIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0952
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019

Total Attachments: 17

source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page1.tif source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006775 FRAME: 0613**

900520065

source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page3.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page4.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page5.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page6.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page7.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page8.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page9.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page10.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page11.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page12.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page13.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page14.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page15.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page16.tif
source=BellRing - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed#page17.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), is dated as of October 21, 2019, and is made by Barclays Bank plc, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Dymatize Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Premier Nutrition Company, LLC (formerly Premier Nutrition Corporation), a Delaware limited liability company and Supreme Protein, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (each, a "Released Grantor" and, together, the "Released Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to such terms (whether directly or by reference to another agreement or document) in the GCA (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Released Grantors and the Administrative Agent (as successor to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association) are parties to (1) that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2017, in favor of the Administrative Agent (as further amended, restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "GCA"), which amends and restates that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2014, and (2) each agreement identified on Schedule A attached hereto, but which respect to each Released Grantor only such agreement(s) to which it is a party (each, an "IP Security Agreement" and, together, the "IP Security Agreements"), in each case, pursuant to which the applicable Released Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) a security interest in all of such Released Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Released IP Collateral"):

- (a) (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, trade dress, trade styles, logos, or other indicia of origin or source identification, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark or service mark registrations and any new divisions, extensions or renewals thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements, dilutions and other violations thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, payments arising out of any other sale, lease, license or other disposition thereof and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions and other violations thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Released Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the above;
- (b) (i) all patents, patent applications and patentable inventions, including, without limitation, each issued patent and patent application identified in Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and other violations thereof, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, payments arising out of any other sale, lease, license or other disposition thereof and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements and other violations thereof), (v) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations and extensions thereof, all improvements thereon, and (vi) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Released Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (c) (i) all copyrights, whether or not the underlying works of authorship have been published, and all works of authorship and other intellectual property rights therein,

all copyrights of works based on, incorporated in, derived from or relating to works covered by such copyrights, all right, title and interest to make and exploit all derivative works based on or adopted from works covered by such copyrights, and all copyright registrations and copyright applications, and any renewals or extensions thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) the rights to print, publish and distribute any of the foregoing, (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and other violations thereof, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, payments arising out of any other sale, lease, license or other disposition thereof and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements and other violations thereof), and (v) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Released Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; and

(d) any and all proceeds of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, each IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and/or the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on the date(s) and at the location(s) as specified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, each Released Grantor has been designated an Unrestricted Subsidiary pursuant to Section 6.17 of the Credit Agreement, and therefore all Liens granted by the Released Grantors in the Released IP Collateral have automatically been released pursuant to Section 9.10 of the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 9.10 of the Credit Agreement, Post Holdings, Inc. has requested that the Administrative Agent execute and deliver this Release in order to evidence the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Released IP Collateral for recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent , without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Released IP Collateral, and hereby re-assigns, re-transfers and reconveys to the applicable Released Grantor any and all right, title and interest the Administrative Agent may have in or to the Released IP Collateral.

This Release is applicable solely with respect to the Released Grantors and the Released IP Collateral and to no other Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in each of the IP Security Agreements) (collectively, the "Retained Collateral"). The Administrative Agent's security interest, liens, rights and interests in the Retained Collateral shall not be, and shall not be deemed to be, impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

> Barclays Bank plc, as Administrative Agent

Name: May Huang
Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Grantor: Dymatize Enterprises, LLC

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed February 28, 2014 and recorded with the USPTO on March 3, 2014 at Reel 5228 Frame 0737

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
CAPSATONE	09/11/2012	02/25/2014	85/598286	4489016
XANATHIN XANA HIN	4/15/2012	02/25/2014	85/598288	4489017
ZYTRIX	11/19/2003	12/14/2004	78/330332	2910982

Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed February 28, 2014 and recorded with the USPTO on March 3, 2014 at Reel 5228 Frame 0580

US-DOCS\111192978.1

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.	
DYMA-BURN	07/2/2001	10/01/2002	76/279228	2629349	
DYMATIZE	06/19/2002	02/25/2003	76/423233	2690861	
ELITE CASEIN	06/17/2011	03/27/2012	85/349342	4117731	
ELITE FUSION 7	06/17/2011	01/17/2012	85/349360	4087976	
ELITE GOURMET	06/17/2011	01/17/2012	85/349377	4087977	
ELITE MASS	06/17/2011	01/24/2012	85/349392	4090746	
ELITE MEGA GAINER	03/01/2013	10/29/2013	85/864191	4424866	
ELITE RECOUP	03/01/2013	10/29/2013	85/864213	4424868	
ELITE WHEY PROTEIN	04/17/2003	05/17/2005	76/507374	2952621	
ELITE XT	06/17/2011	03/12/2013	85/349572	4299954	
EXCITE	09/17/1999	11/27/2001	75/802630	2513259	
ISO.100	08/07/2012	04/2/2013	85/697342	4312750	
JOINT TECH	03/13/2013	10/28/2014	85/875131	4627061	
MEGA GAINER	01/22/2002	06/17/2003	76/361936	2728045	
PURSUIT RX & Design	06/13/2013	05/13/2014	85/959322	4528308	
PURSUIT RX	05/22/2013	10/14/2014	85/939961	4619468	

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2nd Supplemental Filing) executed August 6, 2014 and recorded with the USPTO on August 11, 2014 at Reel 5340 Frame 0607

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
NITRO2GRANIT	04/15/2012	02/25/2014	85598283	4489015

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (4th Supplemental Filing) executed February 9, 2015 and recorded with the USPTO on February 19, 2015 at Reel 5462 Frame 0700

|--|

TRADEMARK

US-DOCS\111192978.1

PURSUIT RX (stylized and/or with design)	11/17/2014	07/21/2015	86/455950	4776384
Z FORCE	11/11/2014	06/30/2015	86/450413	4764368

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (5th Supplemental Filing) executed May 5, 2015 and recorded with the USPTO on May 13, 2015 at Reel 5515 Frame 0886

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
YOUR AMBITION. OUR NUTRITION.	03/27/2012	01/06/2015	85/581310	4667937

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (7th Supplemental Filing) executed November 17, 2015 and recorded with the USPTO on November 19, 2015 at Reel 5672 Frame 0778

Trademark	Filing Date	Thata	Application No.	
CHAINSOL	04/15/2012	09/08/2015	85/598289	4808800

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (13th Supplemental Filing) executed March 28, 2017 and recorded with the USPTO on March 28, 2017 at Reel 6020 Frame 0666

	Filing Date	Registration	No.	Registration No.
EPX 200	04/15/2012	05/12/2015	85/598291	4735600

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (13th Supplemental Filing) executed March 28, 2017 and recorded with the USPTO on March 28, 2017 at Reel 6020 Frame 0648

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
D (Stylized and/or with Design)	10/08/2015	02/21/2017	86/782430	5147587
ELITE 100% WHEY	02/29/2016	04/04/2017	86/923112	5177910
GET D DYMATIZED (stylized and/or with design)	02/29/2016	04/04/2017	86/923102	5177909

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (15th Supplemental Filing) executed November 6, 2017 and recorded with the USPTO on November 9, 2017 at Reel 6200 Frame 0813

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
LIQUID SUPER PROTEIN AMINOS	01/18/2017	08/29/2017	87/305719	5278480

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (16th Supplemental Filing) executed January 31, 2018 and recorded with the USPTO on February 7, 2018 at Reel 6268 Frame 0295

Trademark	rumg Date	Date	No.	Registration No.
PREW.O.	03/02/2017	10/17/2017	87/356146	5313760

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (20th Supplemental Filing) executed January 24, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on January 25, 2019 at Reel 6538 Frame 0444

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
ALL9 AMINO	03/2/2018	12/11/2018	87/817835	5629755
AMPLIFIRE	09/26/2017	11/27/2018	87/622957	5618750
ATHLETE'S WHEY	03/05/2018	12/18/2018	87/820243	5634745

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (21st Supplemental Filing) executed April 29, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on April 30, 2019 at Reel 6632 Frame 0599

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
ATHLETE'S BCAA	04/16/2018	02/26/2019	87/878902	5687871

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (22nd Supplemental Filing) executed August 9, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on August 23, 2019 at Reel 6727 Frame 0550

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
PERFECTING ATHLETIC NUTRITION	04/01/2019		88/366018	

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed February 28, 2014 and recorded with the CIPO on April 3, 2014 at File No. 1115747

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
DYMATIZE	09/13/2001	02/05/2004	1115747	TMA601438

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (4th Supplemental Filing) executed February 9, 2015 and recorded with the CIPO on March 5, 2015 at File No. 1703173

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
ISO.100	11/18/2014	06/22/2016	1703173	TMA941544
Z FORCE	11/13/2014	06/20/2016	1702569	TMA941266

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (17th Supplemental Filing) executed May 1, 2018 and recorded with the CIPO on May 23, 2018 at File No. 1886882

Trademark	Filing Date	n Date	Application No.	Registration No.
ALL9 AMINO	03/08/2018		1886882	

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed February 28, 2014 and recorded with the USPTO on March 3, 2014 at Reel 5228 Frame 0616

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
SUPREME PROTEIN	09/08/2003	02/28/2006	76/546308	3064557
SUPREME PROTEIN	04/15/2008	2/23/2010	77/448682	3751085

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (6th Supplemental Filing) executed August 7, 2015 and recorded with the USPTO on August 20, 2015 at Reel 5604 Frame 0380

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
SUPREME PROTEIN (stylized and/or with design)	01/03/2014	4/07/2015	86/157118	4717627

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed February 28, 2014 and recorded with the CIPO on April 3, 2014 at File No. 1546640

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
SUPREME PROTEIN	10/05/2011	12/14/2015	1546640	TMA923396

Grantor: Premier Nutrition Company, LLC (formerly Premier Nutrition Corporation)

U.S. PATENTS

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (4th Supplemental Filing) executed February 9, 2015 and recorded with the USPTO on February 19, 2015 at Reel 035049 Frame 0080

Patent Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Application No.	Patent No.
BOTTLE	2006-08-03	2007-09-18	29/248220	D551083
Candy	2008-08-06	2009-10-20	29/310265	D602226
Carbohydrate Gel	2009-02-17	2015-01-20	12/920177	8937049 B2
Food Packaging With				
Cutout Window	2013-03-15	2016-08-30	29/449862	D764946 S

CANADIAN PATENTS

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (4th Supplemental Filing) executed February 9, 2015 and recorded with the CIPO on March 24, 2015 at File No. 05664551

Patent Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Application No.	Patent No.
A Gelled Food Product With High	rinig Date	issue Date	.404	1 AICH 1302
Carbohydrate Intake Efficiency	2009-02-27	2012-03-27	2717283	2717283
Carbohydrate Bar	2009-02-27	2014-07-08	2717395	2717395
Carbohydrate Bar	2009-02-27	2015-06-02	2789162	2789162
Carbohydrate Gel	2009-02-17	2017-03-14	2717420	2,717,420
Food Product With High Viscosity	2002-12-20	2012-12-11	2471808	2471808
Puree Compositions Having Specific Carbohydrate Ratios And Methods For Using Same	2013-01-03	2016-10-18	2825207	2,825,207
Food Packaging Sleeve With Cutout Window ¹	2013-08-19	2014-10-20	152522	152522

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed January 29, 2014 and recorded with the USPTO on January 30, 2014 at Reel 5204 Frame 0713

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
JOINT JUICE	06/14/1999	09/24/2002	75/727560	2625534
JOINT JUICE	09/07/2000	06/17/2003	76/125094	2727656

US-DOCS\111192978.1

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
JOINT JUICE (stylized and/or with design)	04/23/2013	02/11/2014	85/912729	4480222
KEEP YOUR JOINTS HAPPY AND HEALTHY	07/15/2010	09/20/2011	85/975492	4029974

Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed January 29, 2014 and recorded with the USPTO on January 30, 2014 at Reel 5204 Frame 0679

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
ENERGY FOR EVERY DAY	05/16/2012	09/24/2013	85/979685	4408649
PREMIER NUTRITION	10/18/1999	08/28/2001	75/824400	2481535
PREMIER PROTEIN (stylized and/or with design)	08/29/2012	10/15/2013	85/715925	4417080
PREMIER PROTEIN	10/05/2010	07/19/2011	85/145755	3996603
PREMIER PROTEIN	02/15/2000	04/17/2001	75/919381	2444257
ROCKET SHOT	08/26/2002	07/01/2003	76/443881	2731877
ROCKET SHOT	08/26/2002	07/01/2003	76/443882	2731878

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2nd Supplemental Filing) executed August 6, 2014 and recorded with the USPTO on August 11, 2014 at Reel 5340 Frame 0667

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
ENERGY FOR EVERY DAY	09/26/2012	04/22/2014	85/739378	4518580

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (4th Supplemental Filing) executed February 9, 2015 and recorded with the USPTO on February 19, 2015 at Reel 5462 Frame 0900

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
HARVEST ENERGY	03/20/2012	07/02/2013	85/574606	4362180
POWER GEL	01/11/1996	12/30/1997	75/041950	2126109
POWERBAR	09/15/1986	07/14/1987	73/619625	1447798
POWERBAR w/"Underlining" (col) (stylized and/or with design)	10/09/2006	01/19/2010	77/017015	3740316
POWERBAR	04/06/2006	09/11/2007	78/855794	3290723
POWERBAR	08/05/2004	12/12/2006	78/462771	3184504
POWERBAR HARVEST	09/04/1997	06/08/1999	75/351630	2251934
POWERBAR PERFORM	04/26/2012	08/06/2013	85/609518	4380977
POWERBAR PROTEINPLUS	12/21/1998	06/20/2006	75/609712	3107138
PREMIER PROTEIN (stylized and/or with design)	08/29/2012	12/23/2014	85/982922	4660487
PRIA	03/26/2001	12/16/2003	76/229262	2795403
TEAM ELITE	05/21/2003	11/23/2004	78/252834	2904817
YOU'RE STRONGER THAN YOU THINK	10/18/2011	10/15/2013	85/449175	4419080

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (5th Supplemental Filing) executed May 5, 2015 and recorded with the USPTO on May 13, 2015 at Reel 5515 Frame 0895

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
GRAB SOME GOOD ENERGY	02/07/2014	01/13/2015	86/187342	4672974
PREMIER PROTEIN	08/23/2012	02/24/2015	85/982923	4693040

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (6th Supplemental Filing) executed August 7, 2015 and recorded with the USPTO on August 20, 2015 at Reel 5604 Frame 0368

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
ENERGY FOR EVERY DAY	05/16/2012	05/19/2015	85/627382	4739404
PREMIER PROTEIN	08/23/2012	05/05/2015	85/711670	4731904

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (9th Supplemental Filing) executed May 5, 2016 and recorded with the USPTO on May 6, 2016 at Reel 5788 Frame 0828

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
FUEL FOR OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE	04/26/2012	02/02/2016	85/609486	4895953

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10th Supplemental Filing) executed July 29, 2016 and recorded with the USPTO on August 10, 2016 at Reel 5852 Frame 0068

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
PREMIER PROTEIN (stylized and/or with design)	05/29/2014	06/28/2016	86/979049	4990486

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (11th Supplemental Filing) executed November 16, 2016 and recorded with the USPTO on November 18, 2016 at Reel 5924 Frame 0162

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
POWERBAR (stylized and/or with design)	08/16/2016	03/14/2017	87/140206	5161121
PREMIER NUTRITION (stylized and/or with design)	08/05/2016	03/28/2017	87/128966	5170258
PREMIER NUTRITION	08/05/2016	03/28/2017	87/128978	5170259

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (12th Supplemental Filing) executed February 7, 2017 and recorded with the USPTO on February 17, 2017 at Reel 5992 Frame 0199

	on Application Registration
Trademark Filing Date Date	

POWERBAR	01/25/2016	12/20/2016	86/885646	5106473

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (15th Supplemental Filing) executed November 6, 2017 and recorded with the USPTO on November 9, 2017 at Reel 6200 Frame 0774

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
PREMIER PROTEIN CLEAR	01/25/2016	09/05/2017	86/885631	5282006

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (21st Supplemental Filing) executed April 29, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on April 30, 2019 at Reel 6632 Frame 0645

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
TEAM PB (stylized and/or with design)	05/02/2017	01/01/2019	87/433573	5644342

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (22nd Supplemental Filing) executed August 9, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on August 23, 2019 at Reel 6727 Frame 0538

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
PREMIER PROTEIN	01/25/2016	04/23/2019	86/885636	5734220
TEAM POWERBAR (stylized and/or with design)	05/02/2017	05/28/2019	87/433584	5764170
ENERGY FOR EVERY DAY	04/22/2016	04/09/2019	87/011034	5722651

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed January 29, 2014 and recorded with the CIPO on February 7, 2014 at File No. 1552683

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
COMPLETE ENERGY	09/20/2012	09/20/2016	1595163	TMA949782

US-DOCS\111192978.1

Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed January 29, 2014 and recorded with the CIPO on February 7, 2014 at File No. 1095205

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
EASY SHOT	05/05/2011	09/12/2013	1526544	TMA859992
JOINT JUICE	03/07/2001	01/25/2005	1095205	TMA631064

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2nd Supplemental Filing) executed August 6, 2014 and recorded with the CIPO on August 13, 2014 at File No. 1675103

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
ENERGY FOR EVERY DAY	04/30/2014	08/25/2016	1675103	TMA947435

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (4th Supplemental Filing) executed February 9, 2015 and recorded with the CIPO on March 5, 2015 at File No. 1632223

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
HARVEST ENERGY	09/19/2012	10/01/2015	1594982	TMA915673
PERFORMANCE BLENDS	06/21/2013	07/05/2016	1632223	TMA942302
POWER TO PUSH	08/06/2008	05/07/2012	1406438	TMA823515
POWERBAR	07/16/2001	09/13/2004	1109535	TMA619282
POWERBAR	05/15/1990	04/19/1991	657632	TMA383341
POWERBAR CARBSELECT	01/22/2004	03/23/2005	1203838	TMA635971
POWERBAR HARVEST	08/25/1997	04/29/1999	854406	TMA511337
POWERBAR PERFORM	10/25/2012	08/01/2016	1599779	TMA944649

US-DOCS\111192978.1

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
POWERBAR PROTEIN PLUS	05/25/2004	10/31/2005	1217806	TMA651941
POWERBAR PROTEINPLUS	04/25/2000	09/19/2002	1056365	TMA567675
POWERBAR SPORT	05/16/2005	12/01/2006	1257811	TMA677986
POWERBAR w/"Underlining" (color)	10/10/2006	10/05/2009	1319277	TMA749435
POWERGEL	02/28/1996	02/2/1998	805665	TMA489029
PRIA & POWERBAR w/"Underlining" & Design	02/14/2002	07/13/2004	1131106	TMA614749
STRONGER DEFIES (POWERBAR)	11/14/2012	12/01/2015	1602460	TMA921857
TRIPLE THREAT	12/09/2004	10/26/2005	1240279	TMA651604
VOTRE FORCE VOUS SURPRENDRA (POWERBAR)	02/17/2012	08/18/2015	1564876	TMA911490
YOU'RE STRONGER THAN YOU THINK (POWERBAR)	10/18/2011	06/11/2015	1548305	TMA906021

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (11th Supplemental Filing) executed November 16, 2016 and recorded with the CIPO on November 25, 2016 at File No. 1794770

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
POWERBAR CLEAN WHEY	09/14/2016	6/17/2019	1800191	TMA1026059

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (13th Supplemental Filing) executed March 28, 2017 and recorded with the CIPO on April 21, 2017 at File No. 1820816

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
PREMIER PROTEIN & Design	02/01/2017	8/21/2019	1820816	TMA1050514

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (15th Supplemental Filing) executed November 6, 2017 and recorded with the CIPO on January 19, 2018 at File No. 1859222

Trademark	Filing Date	Registratio n Date	Application No.	Registration No.
POWERBAR PLANT PROTEIN	09/25/2017		1859222	

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (17th Supplemental Filing) executed May 1, 2018 and recorded with the CIPO on May 23, 2018 at File No. 1886882

Trademark	Filing Date	Registratio n Date	Application No.	Registration No.
PREMIER NUTRITION (stylized and/or with design)	01/04/2018		1875951	

After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement (21st Supplemental Filing) executed April 29, 2019 and recorded with the CIPO July 16, 2019 at File No. 1949025

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
BELLRING	03/01/2019		1949025	
BELLRING BRANDS	03/01/2019		1949026	

US-DOCS\111192978.1

RECORDED: 10/21/2019